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Data Collection Details:

 

Created By

 

Easy Recipe Prediction

 

Number of Probes

 

6

 

Sample Interval

 

0:00.50 (mm:ss.t)

 

Operator

 

Oven 

 

Medium Oven

 

Product 

 

Simple test board

 

Time Printed 

 

29/06/2011 16:17:37

 

Notes:

 

Easy Oven set up has proposed a list of possible oven settings, number 4 is 

 

selected by the user.  The resulting profile is shown graphically and numerically

 

and it can be seen the profile is well centred within the process limits.

 

Seven heated zones and 1 cooling zone consisting of fans in the exit chamber

 

Mixture of PLCC and SOIC on 1.6mm FR4

 

Approved By:

 

Probe Map:

 

Direction of travel 

 

through oven

 

20.2x15.2 cm

 

x

 

y

 

#1

 

15.9

 

7.0

 

#2

 

12.4

 

10.2

 

#3

 

4.0

 

6.6

 

#4

 

4.0

 

14.3

 

#5

 

11.6

 

6.6

 

#6

 

14.4

 

2.6

 

6

 

5

 

4

 

3

 

2

 

1

 

 Line Speed:

 

 58.0 cm/min

 

 58.0 cm/min

 

 58.0 cm/min

 

 Zone:

 

 Length (cm):

 

 Upper (°C):

 

 Lower (°C):

 

 

 

 24.0

 

 20.0

 

 20.0

 

 #1

 

 36.0

 

 165.0

 

 165.0

 

 #2

 

 36.0

 

 195.0

 

 195.0

 

 #3

 

 36.0

 

 165.0

 

 165.0

 

 #4

 

 40.0

 

 205.0

 

 205.0

 

 #5

 

 40.0

 

 220.0

 

 220.0

 

 #6

 

 36.0

 

 270.0

 

 270.0

 

 #7

 

 36.0

 

 280.0

 

 280.0

 

 

 

 56.0

 

 20.0

 

 20.0
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Probe

 

Heating

 

Slope

 

(°C/sec)

 

Ramp Slope

 

(25.0 - 150.0°C)

 

(°C/sec)

 

Soak Time

 

(150.0 - 190.0°C)

 

(mm:ss.tt)

 

Time Above

 

Liquidus (217.0°C)

 

(mm:ss.tt)

 

Peak

 

Temperature

 

(°C)

 

Cooling

 

Slope

 

(°C/sec)

 

Probe

 

Probe

 

Probe

 

Probe

 

Probe

 

Probe

 

#1 (°C) PLCC 44

 

#2 (°C) PLCC 28

 

#3 (°C) SO-18

 

#4 (°C) SO-18

 

#5 (°C) SO-16

 

#6 (°C) PCB

 

Minimum

 

Maximum

 

Target

 

Reflow Results

 

Reflow Results

 

Heating

 

Slope

 

(°C/sec)

 

2.42

 

3.04

 

2.62

 

3.45

 

3.29

 

2.72

 

4.00

 

2.00
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Ramp Slope

 

(25.0 - 150.0°C)

 

(°C/sec)

 

0.99

 

1.02

 

1.02

 

1.07

 

1.09

 

0.99

 

1.00
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Soak Time

 

(150.0 - 190.0°C)

 

(mm:ss.tt)

 

01:39.50

 

01:47.00

 

01:44.00

 

01:48.50

 

01:39.00

 

01:50.50

 

01:00.00

 

03:00.00
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Liquidus (217.0°C)

 

(mm:ss.tt)

 

01:00.00

 

01:08.00

 

01:08.50

 

01:07.50

 

01:19.50

 

01:15.00

 

00:50.00

 

01:30.00

 

01:10.00
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Peak

 

Temperature

 

(°C)

 

233.7

 

235.8

 

239.4

 

235.3

 

242.9

 

241.3

 

230.0

 

255.0
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Cooling

 

Slope

 

(°C/sec)

 

-2.25

 

-1.86

 

-1.83

 

-2.34

 

-2.14

 

-2.54

 

-6.00
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00:50.50

 

00:52.50

 

00:55.00

 

00:55.50

 

01:13.00

 

01:05.50
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Time To Reach

 

221.0°C (mm:ss.tt)

 

04:28.00

 

04:27.00

 

04:19.00

 

04:10.50

 

04:04.00

 

04:10.00

 

Time at Temperature

 

Time at Temperature

 

Time Above

 

230.0°C (mm:ss.tt)

 

00:20.50

 

00:30.50

 

00:33.00

 

00:20.50

 

00:38.50

 

00:39.00

 

Time at Temperature

 

Time at Temperature

 

Time To Reach

 

230.0°C (mm:ss.tt)

 

04:40.00

 

04:35.50

 

04:31.00

 

04:33.50

 

04:26.50

 

04:26.50

 

Peak Difference

 

Peak Difference

 

Peak Difference

 

Peak Difference

 

Peak Difference

 

Peak Difference

 

Peak

 

Difference (°C)

 

Time Reached

 

(mm:ss.tt)

 

Peak Difference

 

Peak Difference

 

Peak Difference

 

Peak Difference

 

Peak

 

Difference (°C)

 

34.1

 

34.1

 

34.1

 

34.1

 

34.1

 

34.1

 

Peak Difference
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Time Reached

 

(mm:ss.tt)

 

06:15.00

 

06:15.00

 

06:15.00

 

06:15.00

 

06:15.00

 

06:15.00

 

154.5

 

120.4


